

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill No. 407

BY: Representative Malone

1 **AMEND** on line 17 by striking the words and figures
2 "Thirty-five Dollars (\$35.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the
3 words and figures "Forty Dollars (\$40.00)"

4 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 24 and 25 by striking the words and
5 figures "Thirty Dollars (\$30.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof
6 the words and figures "Thirty-five Dollars (\$35.00)"

7 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 31 and 32 by striking the words and
8 figures "Thirty Dollars (\$30.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof
9 the words and figures "Thirty-five Dollars (\$35.00)"

10 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 2 by striking the language
11 beginning with the word "WHICH" through the comma on line 7 and
12 inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "TO INCREASE
13 THE MONTHLY FEE FROM \$35.00 TO \$40.00 THAT IS PAID BY OFFENDERS
14 WHO ARE ON PROBATION, PAROLE OR UNDER OTHER FIELD SUPERVISION OF
15 THE MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS COMMUNITY SERVICES
16 DIVISION;"